
How To Help EPNI: 
City Council & County Commission (EMAIL & CALL SCRIPT) 

 
 
 

Click here to send a pre-filled email to your city and county 

representatives - and it’s always better if you can 

personalize this email and put things in your own words! 

Dear elected representative,  

 

I am writing to you as a constituent to express my continued, 

enthusiastic support for the East Phillips Urban Farm project. Our 

communities need shared communal space, good jobs, economic 

opportunity for local businesses and year-round access to nutritious, 

fresh and affordable food. 

 

For generations, East Phillips has fought against countless proposals 

to bring more pollution into this overburdened neighborhood. For 

the last decade, this community worked tirelessly to win the ability to 

buy back the Roof Depot site and begin a process of healing and 

regeneration here.  

 

I can’t wait to see this vision become a reality that brings overdue 

justice to East Phillips and countless other benefits to Minneapolis 

and Minnesota at large.  

 

Thank you for everything you’ve already done to make this happen. 

Now, as the East Phillips Neighborhood Institute works to finalize 

funding to purchase the Roof Depot site, I ask that you help see this 

process through to the finish line.  

 

Best, 

_______ 

 

 
 
CONTACT INFORMATION BELOW FOR: 

1.​ MINNEAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL 
2.​ HENNEPIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
3.​ MN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
4.​ MINNESOTA STATE SENATE 
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FIND YOUR WARD / MINNEAPOLIS CITY COUNCILMEMBER:  

Ward Council 
Member 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

    

1 Elliott 
Payne 

612-673-2201 elliott.payne@minneapolismn.gov 

2 Robin 
Wonsley 

612-673-2202 Ward2@minneapolismn.gov 

3 Michael 
Rainville 

612-673-2203 Ward3@minneapolismn.gov 

4 LaTrisha 
Vetaw 

612-673-2204 latrisha.vetaw@minneapolismn.gov 

5 Jeremiah 
Ellison 

612-673-2205 ward5@minneapolismn.gov 

6 Jamal 
Osman 

612-673-2206 jamal.osman@minneapolismn.gov 

7 Katie 
Cashman 

612-673-2207 ward7@minneapolismn.gov 

8 Andrea 
Jenkins 

612-673-2208 andrea.jenkins@minneapolismn.gov 
 

9 Jason 
Chavez 

612-673-2209 jason.chavez@minneapolismn.gov 

10 Aisha 
Chughtai 

612-673-2210 ward10@minneapolismn.gov 

11 Emily Koski 612-673-2211 ward11@minneapolismn.gov 

12 Aurin 
Chowdhury 

612-673-2212 aurin.chowdhury@minneapolismn.gov 

13 Linea 
Palmisano 

612-673-2213 linea.palmisano@minneapolismn.gov 
 

 
 

elliott.payne@minneapolismn.gov, Ward2@minneapolismn.gov, 
Ward3@minneapolismn.gov, latrisha.vetaw@minneapolismn.gov, 
ward5@minneapolismn.gov, jamal.osman@minneapolismn.gov, 
ward7@minneapolismn.gov, andrea.jenkins@minneapolismn.gov, 
jason.chavez@minneapolismn.gov, ward10@minneapolismn.gov, 
ward11@minneapolismn.gov, aurin.chowdhury@minneapolismn.gov, 
linea.palmisano@minneapolismn.gov 
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FIND YOUR DISTRICT / HENNEPIN COUNTY COMMISSIONER:  

District County 
Commissioner 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

1 Jeffrey Lunde 
 

 612-414-3302 jeffrey.lunde@hennepin.us 
 

2 Irene 
Fernando 

612-348-7882 irene.fernando@hennepin.us 
 

3 Marion 
Greene 

612-348-7883 marion.greene@hennepin.us 
 

4 Angela 
Conley 

612-348-7884 angela.conley@hennepin.us 
 

5 Debbie 
Goettel 

612-348-7885 debbie.goettel@hennepin.us 

6 Heather 
Edelson 

 612-348-7886 heather.edelson@hennepin.us 
 

7 Kevin 
Anderson 

612-348-7887 kevin.anderson@hennepin.us 
 

 

jeffrey.lunde@hennepin.us, irene.fernando@hennepin.us, 
marion.greene@hennepin.us, angela.conley@hennepin.us, 
debbie.goettel@hennepin.us, heather.edelson@hennepin.us, 
kevin.anderson@hennepin.us 
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FIND YOUR DISTRICT / MN STATE REPRESENTATIVE 

District MN STATE 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

51A Michael Howard 
 

651-296-7158 rep.michael.howard@house.mn.gov 

59A Fue Lee 651-296-4262 rep.fue.lee@house.mn.gov  

59B Esther Agbaje 651-296-8659 rep.esther.agbaje@house.mn.gov  

60A Sydney Jordan 651-296-4219 rep.sydney.jordan@house.mn.gov  

60B Mohamud Noor 651-296-4257 rep.mohamud.noor@house.mn.gov  

61A Katie Jones 651-296-9281 rep.katie.jones@house.mn.gov 

61B Jamie Long 651-296-5375 rep.jamie.long@house.mn.gov  

62A Aisha Gomez 651-296-7152 rep.aisha.gomez@house.mn.gov  

62B Anquam 
Mahamoud 

651-296-0294 rep.anquam.mahamoud@house.mn.g
ov 

63A Samantha 
Sencer-Mura 

651-296-0173 rep.samantha.sencer-mura@house.mn
.gov  

63B Emma 
Greenman 

651-296-4200 rep.emma.greenman@house.mn.gov  

 

FIND YOUR DISTRICT / MN STATE SENATOR 

District MN STATE 
SENATOR 

Phone 
Number 

Email 

51 Melissa Wiklund 651-297-8061 sen.melissa.wiklund@senate.mn 

59 Bobby Joe 
Champion 

651-296-9246 sen.bobby.champion@senate.mn  

60 Doron Clark  651-296-7809 sen.doron.clark@mnsenate.gov 

61 Scott Dibble 651-296-4191 sen.scott.dibble@senate.mn  

62 Omar Fateh 651-296-4261 sen.omar.fateh@senate.mn  
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63 Zaynab 
Mohamed 

651-296-4274 sen.zaynab.mohamed@senate.mn 
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